PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Town of Kingston Springs, Tennessee

KINGSTON SPRINGS DISTRIBUTES RESIDENT SURVEY

December 2, 2015 Contact: Mike McClanahan
City Manager

The Town of Kingston Springs is asking for public opinion and comments on locally provided services, events, and facilities through a resident survey. On Tuesday December 1st, town officials mailed 1,250 envelopes to households within its jurisdictional limits. Each envelope contained a gold colored resident survey, an optional demographics slip, a parks and recreation needs assessment, and a stamped return address. Addresses used in the mailing come from local utility billing and municipal property tax notices.

Only residents of the Town of Kingston Springs are eligible to submit the survey. All forms should be completed and returned to Kingston Springs City Hall by Monday, February 1st, 2016.

"Survey results are part of what decision makers will examine when beginning to plan for our community," explained City Manager Mike McClanahan. "Just as important, the results will serve as a barometer on the quality of life the town currently provides."

In an effort to reach out to all members of community, the Harpeth High School Spanish Department and Ms. Jessica Tomko translated the survey into Spanish. To request a Spanish language copy, please contact Kingston Springs City Hall. (Para solicitar una copia en español, por favor póngase en contacto con Kingston Springs City Hall.) Town residents are also encouraged to complete the survey online at the following URL's:

Resident survey: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/townofkingstonsprings
Parks & rec needs assessment: https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/KingstonSpringsRec15

Survey forms were printed on gold colored paper in conjunction with the town's fiftieth anniversary of incorporation. Results from the survey will be used in developing both short-term and long-term plans for the community, and in setting goals and priorities for the municipality.

To request a survey form, or for additional information, please contact Kingston Springs City Manager Mike McClanahan at (615) 952-2110 Ext. 15, or citymanager@kingstonsprings-tn.gov.